1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2015 SR 18
4	
5	By: Senator Caldwell
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	PROVIDING THAT THE SENATE OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL
9	ASSEMBLY SHALL STAND IN RECESS MONDAY, MARCH 23,
10	2015, THROUGH WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25, 2015, AND
11	RECONVENE ON THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2015.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	PROVIDING THAT THE SENATE OF THE
16	NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL STAND IN
17	RECESS MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2015, THROUGH
18	WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25, 2015, AND RECONVENE
19	ON THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2015.
20	
21	
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE
23	OF ARKANSAS:
24	
25	THAT the Senate will stand in recess on Monday, March 23, 2015, through
26	Wednesday, March 25, 2015, and reconvene on Thursday, March 26, 2015.
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

03-04-2015 08:42:13 JET013